- CU	07-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5 - 6 - 0 3 RECC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ 102	442129
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chinook Group, Inc.	Name: <u>Chinook Group Limited Partners</u>
	Internal Address: Gerunnas Ontario
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🏖 No	Canada.
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment	25 6 6 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 25 king St. West
	7
Other	T
	City: Toronto State: Ont Zip: MSL
Execution Date: December 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🤷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,766,668
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name: Torys LLP	.v.
Internal Address: Suite 3000	
Box 270, TD Centre	Authorized to be charged to depost account
	C · my
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 79 Wellington St. W.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 79 Wellington St. W.	8. Deposit account number:
<i>f</i>	8. Deposit account number:
Cty: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N2	8. Deposit account number:
Cty: TorontoState:Ontario Zip: M5K 1N2	8. Deposit account number:
Cty: <u>Toronto</u> <u>State:Ontario Zip: M5K 1N2</u> 03 DYRNE 00000197 5766660 DO NOT US 21 Statement and signature.	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Cty: TorontoState:Ontario Zip: M5K 1N2	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C ty: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N2 103 INTRILE 00000197 5766666 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Paterlis & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0089

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

THIS INVENTION ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered

into as of December 31, 2002 ("Effective Date") by Chinook Group, Inc., a Myrne Sota

corporation, with its principal office at Corunna, Ontario, Canada ("Assignor") to Chinook

Group Limited Partnership, an Ontario limited partnership, with its principal office at Corunna,

Ontario, Canada ("Assignee").

The Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from

Assignor all rights at common law and all rights under statute in and to the invention as

described in the patent listed in Schedule A, (the "Invention").

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the

Invention and any and all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues,

reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions relating to the Invention, including but not

limited to all Canadian, United States and other national rights to the Invention and all rights

under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable

treaties or laws in respect to the Invention, which have been or may be granted on any of the

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the

Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

[Continued on the Following Page]

29/12/02 12:58 PM \picard\grawlin\$\document\022052.005\closing\invention assignment doc

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0090

Assignee as the assignee and owner of all Letters Patent relating to the Invention, as set out in	
Schedule A hereto.	
SIGNED at Teconte this 31 st	day of <u>Dec</u> , 200 <u>2</u> .
	Chinook Group, Inc.
	Per.
	W. Pakick Stayner
	Name
	Title
STATEMENT OF NOTARY	
Province of Ontario) ss. Municipality of Toronto)	
On this 31^{s+} day of $0 + c$, $200 = a$,	before me personally appeared the above
named W. Patrick Stayner and	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his
voluntary act and deed and with full authority of Chinook Group, Inc.	
(seal)	Per. Per.
	Name: Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the US to record

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0091